
 

-1- 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

 

Andrew Bisom - SBN - 137071  
THE BISOM LAW GROUP 
8001 Irvine Center Drive, Ste. 1170 
Irvine, CA. 92618 
Tel: (714) 643-8900 
Fax:(714) 643-8901 
abisom@bisomlaw.com 
 
Attorney for Debtor 
 
 

UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT 

CENTRAL DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA 

SANTA ANA DIVISION 

 

In re: 

  THE TULVING COMPANY, INC 

  Debtor. 

) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 

Case No.: 8:14-bk-11492-ES 
 
CHAPTER 11 
 
ORDER DENYING DEBTOR’S 
APPLICATION TO EMPLOY THE 
BISOM LAW GROUP AS ATTORNEY 
FOR DEBTOR 
 
[NO HEARING REQUIRED]  

 The Court, having reviewed the Application for Order Authorizing Debtor to Employ 

The Bisom Law Group as Attorney for the Debtor, and good cause appearing,  

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED, ADUGED AND DECREED: 

The Application is denied on the grounds that a chapter 11 debtor (as opposed to a 

debtor in possession) is not statutorily authorized to employ a professional under 11 U.SC. 

327 or 11 U.S.C. 1107 and the Application states no other legal authority for the requested 

employment. 

 

### 

FILED & ENTERED

MAY 27 2014

CLERK U.S. BANKRUPTCY COURT
Central District of California
BY                  DEPUTY CLERKdaniels

CHANGES MADE BY COURT

Date: May 27, 2014

Case 8:14-bk-11492-ES    Doc 97    Filed 05/27/14    Entered 05/27/14 12:02:22    Desc
 Main Document      Page 1 of 1




