1 2	Andrew Bisom - SBN - 137071 THE BISOM LAW GROUP 8001 Irvine Center Drive, Ste. 1170	
3	Irvine, CA. 92618 Tel: (714) 643-8900	FILED & ENTERED
4	Fax:(714) 643-8901 abisom@bisomlaw.com	MAY 27 2014
5		CLERK U.S. BANKRUPTCY COURT
	Attorney for Debtor	Central District of California BY daniels DEPUTY CLERK
6	UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT CHANGES MADE BY COUF CENTRAL DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA	
7		
8	SANTA ANA DIVISION	
9		
10	In re:) Case No.: 8:14-bk-11492-ES
11		
12	THE TULVING COMPANY, INC) CHAPTER 11
13	Debtor.	ORDER DENYING DEBTOR'S APPLICATION TO EMPLOY THE
14) BISOM LAW GROUP AS ATTORNEY) FOR DEBTOR
15) [NO HEARING REQUIRED]
16	The Court, having reviewed the Application for Order Authorizing Debtor to Employ	
17	The Bisom Law Group as Attorney for the Debtor, and good cause appearing,	
	IT IS HEREBY ORDERED, ADUGED AND DECREED:	
18	The Application is denied on the grounds that a chapter 11 debtor (as opposed to a	
19	debtor in possession) is not statutorily authorized to employ a professional under 11 U.SC.	
20	327 or 11 U.S.C. 1107 and the Application states no other legal authority for the requested	
21	employment.	ϵ ρ
22	Date: May 27, 2014	Orithe J. Smith
23	Erithe Smith United States Bankruptcy Judge	
24		
25		
	1	I

Case 8:14-bk-11492-ES Doc 97 Filed 05/27/14 Entered 05/27/14 12:02:22 Desc Main Document Page 1 of 1